



# Murkin Investigation File 44-38861

Section <u>54</u>

Items of Possible Interest (If the item was specifically listed as an item the Museum was seeking, use the Alphabetical indicator as the description)

Serial	Description
4242	(EE) Sneyd
•	

NEED .	SERIAL/ENC OR DATE	PROCETALION	menox Imstr.	I OF	PAGES MEL.	<b>D1</b>	2 5		ENPTIC O POTUS		121	5 16	PTNER	Section 54
14:-38861	4251	ROMP REPORT	'.	2.	0		7	フ	1	1	П	1		EXEMPT
Jana Marie	4252	LETTER TO AG	•	1	1		1				$\Pi$	1		,
	4253	VETTER TO AL	•	1	1			1		1				
	4254	WASH AT	4	2	12						17	7		
	4255 IC	AJRMINGHAM AT	• •	3	3		Τ.							
		AT TO BIRMINAMA		1										
	4256	CLEVELAND . A.T		2	2			1						R. C. C. C.
	4257	HOUSTON AT		1				17						HU FIFT 22
	4258	MOBILE AT		2	2			1						RELEPTIC.
	4259	SEATTLE AT	•											RUPH
	4260	JACKSONVILLE TITI		3	3			V					,	
	4261	NEW ORLEANS AT		2	2									IRS
	4262	TIT TO MEMPHIS		3	3									
	4263	REPORT TO MEMPHIS		3	3									Resident.
	4264	CO-TO ALL LEGATS		2	2									
	4265	SPRINGFIELD TIT		4	4	·		1					j. 140	CACISA
	4266	LECAT PENTAL CITY TO		4	4					1,4			•	10,20000

Markin Patter High Jr.

HONK BREES - MINOR WEGHER

AMALYST & Trans

Larra	SESTAL/SHC OR DATE	Proculation	xchox imptr.	OF.	PAGRS URL.	PI	2 5	70	lo lo Xeim	TIONS	k)	21:	5 p6	PTHER	atričaks .
44-28861	4267	RE & ALL SACS	•	3.	3								T		
-		BUFFALD LETTER	•												
	4268 OG	AT TO BUTTALO	•	1											
***	4269	MEMAHIS TIT	4	. 2	12			1							PRIANCE.
	4270	ATLANTA TIT		2	2										RELEASE
	4271	los ANLELES TIT		2	ವಿ			1							ALUM C
	4272 IC	MIAMI TIT		11	11							1			
	4272 OG	TIT TO ATLANTA		2	2			<u> </u>					1		
	427.3	PHILADELPHIA TIT		1				1							RU HER
	4274	LOUISVILLE TIT	•	12	2			1			_	].			RULANCE
	4275	SPRINGFIELD TIT			1						_{_				
	4276	REPORT TO MEMPHI		2	2			1				1	丄		RUENCE
	4277	ENDAWANTS TIT		4	4			1				$\perp$			
	4278	CHICARO TIT		1				1				$\perp$	$\perp$		release.
	4279	DALLAS TIT	/	5	5			1				1			ENCISE
	4280	HOUSTON AT		/		<u>.</u>	$\bot$				_	$\downarrow$	$\perp$		
•	4281	HOUSTON AT		2	2			1			1			·	

	•.	·			7-2	
1610	men on "F or	NES	Menorn	DATE YE O		BEITLES BY
,		•• ••••	•	•		
•	•	•	• • •	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
•	•	•			• ••	
					•	
	• 1					<b>)</b>
75-		1			•	•

martin Little / Lie J.

MORE BURES - MIROX REQUEST

AMALYET - 7/arp

EXT		2511
TEAM &	•	5566
•	-	<i>ე</i> '.

hart.	SESTAL/SMC OR DATE	PROCESSES OF	xchox Imptr.	OP.		PI	2 5	70	ENPTIO D JOTHE	WS . R <sub>i</sub> kl	121	5 16	PTHER	acinaks '/
44-38861	4282 -	NEW HAVEN AT	•,	1.	1									VSPO
	4283	DALLAS TIT			1									RELEKE
	4284	CINCINNATI TIT	•	21	2			1						ACLEASE
7	4.285	SPECIAL FORLO TIT	9	2	12			1						Mic Chice.
	4286	DALLAS TIT		1				1						RRANG.
	4287	INTERNAL MEREANINA	, .											
	4288	DAYLAS LETTER		2	3									
	4289	KAUSAS CETY AT		2	1			1						RPLASE
	4290	THIERNAL MERCHINET		4	4									
	4291	LEGAT TOKYO LETTER	•					1						The said
	4292	LEGAT: OTTAWA AT		2	2									
	4293	KANSAS GITY TIT		4	4			1				Ĺ		Byc 156
	4294	SAN ATEGO TIT		3	3			1				$\perp$		RULRIC.
	4295	AT & LEAST OTTHE			1							$\perp$		
	4296	ST LOUIS TIT	,		)			1				$\perp$		RUCUSA
	4297	MEMPHIS TIT		3	3	· ]		1				$\bot$	190	RUME .
	4298	KANSAS CITY 7/7		,	1			1					•	RELEARE
•					30									

	au	•,			MENORE	Ya A	MIE			<b>PL</b> 3.[	LAN	MY	DATE	<del></del>
	-	L BASE	4	•			٠	,	 •				•	
				•			·	, ,	 •		•			
•	•		•	•		• • •	•	•			•			•
<b>.</b>	•	/	•.		•	• •		•		•	•			•
•		•				•	٠	<b>3</b>	 .•	/	1	<b>)</b> .	•	•

subsect - Autor Latter Dings of

MON'S BRINGS - MEDON WEGHER!

AMALYST - 7 targ

TEAM 1 + 55 66

hirt	SESTAL/ENC OR DATE	PROCETES 200	menox Emptr.	OF.	PAGES URL.	P1	2 5	70	KEII	PTION OTHER	s.	2	5 14	PTHER	ariurks '
44-38861	4299	les Angeles TIT		2	2			/							RUCHSC
	4300	LOS ANGELES TIT		2	2			1							RELEASE
	4301	INTERNAL MEMORINA	,	21	2										-
	4302	LOS ANGELES TIT	••••	Z	12	Ĺ									
	430.3	BOSTON TIT			1										
	4304	ST. LOUTS TIT													RELEATE
	4305	BIRTINGHAM . AT		3	3							1			
	4306	INTERNAL MEMICANO	1	2	a		$\perp$	1		do La					E M. C.
	4307	INTERNAL MEMBRANDUM		3	3										LACE COM
	4308	LETTER FROM USSS		2	ス		$\bot$	1				_	1		RELATE
	4309	CG TO LEGAT LONDON		3	3										Relation :
	4310	BUFFALO A T				_	$\bot$					1	j		
	43/1	LEGAT OTTAWA TIT	•	2	2							$\downarrow$	$\downarrow$		
	43/2 50	LEGAT LONDON TO										$\downarrow$	1		
	4312 06	CG TO LEGAT LENDER	,			_		$\sqcup$				$\downarrow$	$\perp$		•
	4313	SAN MONETER LETTER				<u>ا</u> ۔	$\downarrow$	14	4			1	1		RELETION.
•	4314	SAN FRANCISCO LETTER		1	1			1							Release ·

	•				30			-	0.00
helicher	N 10 0	·		RENOTED BY	DATE	<del>-</del>	BLI.LTED	W	, buga,
•	•	•	• •	•	• •				•
• .•	orden er en	•	•			, . <b>,</b>			Tyrus Vinesa
	• 4 • 1	•	•		•	•	•	,	
•	•	· ·		•	• •			.) .	•

BENIEKS BEBLAL/ENC MENOX EXCIPTIONS . MESCRIPTION MI 2 5 7C10 POTUER | 11 2 15 16 PTHER OR DATE INSTR. MEL. ACT. 4315 SAN DIEGO -4316 3 BUFFALO TIT 3 4317 HOUSTON AT SACREMENTO TIT 4318 4319 INTERNAL MEMORANAUN LEGAT LENDON 7/7 4320 2 4321 AT. TO LOS ANGELES 4322 LOS ANGELES TIT 3 4323 REPORT TO MENAUS MENNEAPILES TIT 4324 CLEPAT MEXICO CITY TO OF E HEAD OWICE CETY 4326 WASH AT 4327 MEMPHIS TIT 4328 2 IT TO SAKANG FIELD 4329 KNOXUILLE JIT 4330 TWATHURACLES TIT 29

PHS 1 Musin Little King Dec.

MONK (	mess .	ACTOR.	<b>AEQUEST</b>
--------	--------	--------	----------------

AMALYST & Hora

Link	SERIAL/SHC OR DATE	MESCATALION	enoe Insta.	OF.	PAGES MEL.	<b>D1</b>	2 2	70	KEINTIO IO IOTHE	MS .	215	16 PTHER	nenčaka 🐪
44:38861	4331 -	SPRINGFIELD TIT		1				1					RELEASE.
	4332	LOS ANGELES AT	•	2	a			V					RUMPE
	4333	INDIANAMITE AT	•	21	a			V					FREWLOUSLY RELEASED
7	4334	CHICAGO TIT	••••		1								
	4335	ST. LOUIS TIT		2	2				1				RU SACE
	4336	COLVARIA TIT	•	2	2			1					RELEINSE
	4337	SATABETELD. TIT	·	1	1			V	<i>{</i> }		1		RUCKE
	4338	ATLANTA TIT		2	a								Release
	4339	SAN DIEGO TIT		2	a			1					RUSSE
	4340	RICHMANN AT	•	1	1			V					RELAKE
	4341	AT TO SANDIEGO		1				~					P. M. C. P. C.
	4342	MEMONIS 711		2	2								
	4343	CG TE LEGAT TOKYO	,										
	4344	TIT TO NEWARK		)	1								
	4345	TIT TO BOSTON		1	1								
	4346	TO CANALE			_/_	<u> </u>				1	$\bot \downarrow$		
•	4347	FEAT LONDON TIT		2	2			1		1		1 .	RUGACO

DEMPLEA BY \_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Plan (	· Mentin	Latter King	fi.		AURES			• ••••	QuEST 	•			•			•		
Part .	SESTAL/SHC OR DATE	PRECEIPATION	mehor Imptr.	OF.	PAGES UEL.	<b>b</b> 1	,	70	EPUTI O JOTU	ONS .	112	115	16	OTHER		asuša	44	• , .
14:38:361	4348.	LETTER TI AAD	•	1.	1			T			T	T						
· Ś		WASH LETTER	•	2	2						T						7	
		LETTE'R TO PPO	•	ハ	1													
	4350	MEMBERS AT	••••	7	フ													
		·	•		11													
		•																
	٠																	
	•										$\downarrow$						ر مارسونسونسونسونسونسونسونسونسونسونسونسونسونس	
		•••					$\bot$				_							
			,				4	$\downarrow$			1_							<del></del>
							$\bot$	1		4	$\downarrow$	Ц	Ц					
							$\bot$	1			+					<del></del>		<del></del>
						_	+	<del>-</del>			+	$\sqcup$		-				<u>'</u>
			,			<b>-</b> ↓	+	-	-	-	-	$\sqcup$						
							_			+	-	$\vdash \vdash$	-					
	·			]							1	Ш	_				<del></del>	
	•,	•	THOUSE AY	DATE						RF.I	·IL	Ap	RY		mer			
helphas st "	ہے۔ 1864 <sub>ماس</sub> ر 1	******			1	•	4			÷							•	
	. •					, .ν			•									
					•											•	•	•
<b>6</b>	· \ .				•	•	•			:		•		./				
١.			•		•					. •		,	.)	1	•			

		Date
for the I	excisi House	The following material has been reproduced ing and review at FBIHQ by representatives of Select Committee on Assassinations:
		File No. 44-3886/
		Section 54
		Serials 4251 through 4350
		(except following serials not in file on this date:
		and the state of t
	•	Enclosure Behind File or Bulky Enclosure:
. *		
		control of the text of the control o
		No. Copies By
		the annual and the second and the se
•		RETAIN THIS FORM AS TOP SERIAL

# FBI

Date: **5/31/68** 

	he following in .	(Type in plaintext or code)
	AIRTEL	
		(Priority)
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
	FROM:	SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)
	RE:	MURKIN
	**************************************	Re Miami teletype to Director, Cleveland and Cincinnati dated 5/22/68.
	SA FRANK G	The following investigation was conducted by 3. DOUDS on 5/24/68:
	telephone nephew in with his w Chicago, I where in w DALE WHITM stated he	Mr. BRYD JAY LANE, 5094 Kusmaul Ave., Champion, Ohio, 847-9466, on interview advised he had not seen his over a year. At that time, he had stopped overnight wife and baby, traveling from Melrose Park, near Illinois to the home of relatives of his wife, some-west Virginia. He stated he felt sure if his nephew, MAN, comes through this area, he would stop. He knows nothing about his nephews relatives in West and where they reside or their names.
	nephew ser Melrose Pa	He stated prior to going to Florida and before his (parated from his wife, they resided at 1415 16th Ave., ark, Ill.
		He stated if DALE WHITMAN stopped at his residence following relatives, he would advise so that WHITMAN interviewed:
	-:-b0 <b>1</b>	ROBERT LANE, 3620 Rio Vista Rd., Leavittsburg, Ohio
C. C.	Bishop  Bureau  Cincir	
	1 - Memphi	18"(44-1987) 17 (44-1854) 11 by 18
	MPM/mkr (9)	The state of the s
		and the control of th

F.D.A. (FILA A. S. 22-94)

も日本

Date: 5/31/68

AIRTEL

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM:

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)

RE:

MURKIN

Cincinnati dated 5/22/68. Re Miami teletype to Director, Cleveland and

The following investigation was conducted by SA FRANK G. DOUDS on 5/24/68:

Virginia and where they reside or their names. stated he knows nothing about his nephews relatives in West DALE WHITMAN, comes through this area, he would stop. He where in West Virginia. He stated he felt sure if his nephew, Chicago, Illinois to the home of relatives of his wife, somenephew in over a year. At that time, he had stopped overnight with his wife and baby, traveling from Melrose Park, near telephone 847-9466, on interview advised he had not seen his Mr. BRYD JAY LANE, 5094 Kusmaul Ave., Champion, Ohlo,

Melrose Park, Ill. nephew separated from his wife, they resided at 1415 16th Ave., He stated prior to going to Florida and before his

could be interviewed: or at the following relatives, he would advise so that WHITMAN He stated if DALE WHITMAN stopped at his residence

ROBERT LANE, 3620 Rio Vista Rd., Leavittsburg, Ohio

nme. 3JESSE OSEMRNE, 433 Champion Ave. E, Champion, Ohio 1 Ann 1 8 Si WH, 28 MEDI OLZIASLICE INSLICE IN LEAR LIBERTALE

SERVE LIBERTALE

SER

MPM/mkr 3 - Bureau 70N 1 3 SI WH . 28 1 - Cincinnati LBI 1 - Memphisuthh-1987 PBI 2 - Miami (44-1854) EBI 2 - Cleveland WEC.D-CIA WIGHTS MPM/mkr

(a)

JUN 4 GUN PH 6 11 PH 68

Approved: Serv.

Special Agent in Charge

CV 44-565

1. 1 3 m 3 x

NOAH LANE, 687 Valerie Lane, Whitehall, Columbus, Ohio RAY LANE, 2380 Valley Road, RD, Niles, Ohio

Mrs. JESSE OSBORNE, aunt of DALE WHITMAN and RAY LANE, uncle of DALE WHITMAN, on interview advised they have heard nothing from him in over a year. They stated they would advise if he stopped through this area enroute to some other destination so that he could be interviewed.

ROBERT LANE, 3620 Rio Vista Rd., Leavittsburg, Ohio, on interview, advised he has heard nothing from his nephew in over a year. He stated he would not stop at his home, but if he came through the area, he would stop and see BRYD or RAY, his brothers.

# FBI

Date: 6/4/68

ransmit	the following i	n	(Type in plaintext o	or code)	,	
••	AIRTEL		( = ) po m promone			
ia			(Pric	rity)		
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (	(44-38861)			
M	FROM: SUBJECT:	SAC, HOUSTON (		)		
		ReSAairtel, 5/2	28/68.			
	could not Antonio, husband w	On 6/3/68, Mrs. Texas, telephone recall specific Texas on 12/5/67 as deer hunting (Houston).	713-697-78 cally recei	258 advised ving a phon on that wee	that she le call fr kend her	rom San
	The PROSKEs have resided at 8304 Appleton for 13 years and they have had their current telephone prior to December, 1967. The photo of JAMES EARL RAY was unknown to Mrs. PROSKE.					
*	3 - Burea 2 - Memph 1 - Houst JSW/sjm (6)	nis				4
	in an					
			*			
	$g_{ij} _{F}$	to produce the state of the sta	REC- <b>38</b>		C. C. E. J. suns.	4257
	$\mathbb{P} T_{i} = \frac{t_{i}}{s_{i}}$	C. C. Bishop	,	ma e e	4 JUN 6	1968
<u> </u>					6	<b>\$</b>
Āp	¢q <b>⊘e</b> d <b>∥!</b> k≀ 4	1968 ecial Rigent in Charge	Sent	M	Per	
*	アプリUIV Spé	cial Waent in Charge				

fr= 6/4/68

Vio AIRTEL Transmit the indioming in

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FRON:

SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

ÜΒ

ReSaairtel, 5/28/68.

call home (Houston). Antento, Texas on 12/5/67, however on that weekend her husband was deer hunting in the San Antenio area and he did On 6/3/68, Mrs. BOBBY FROSKE, 8304 Appleton, Houston, Texas, telephone 713-697-7258 advised that she could not recall specifically receiving a phone call from San

December, 1967. The photo of JAMES EARL RAY was unknown to Mrs. PRCSKE. 13 years and they have had their current telephone prior to The PROSKES have resided at 8304 Appleton for

3 - Bureau 2 - Memphis 1 - Houston

JSW/sjm

(6)

REC'L - CIV RIUHI & D. STORE Jun 6 4 In Phy Pt

JUN 6 4 10 PM 868

RELEIVED DIVISION

1

# FBI

Date:	6/	4/68	)

		Date: 0/4/00
ansmit t	he following in	(Type in plaintext or code)
	AIRTEL	AIRMAIL
I		(Priority)
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
	FROM: SUBJECT:	SAC, MOBILE (157-2627) (P)  MURKIN  CR  (OO: ME)
,		
1		Re: Drivers License Check of Applications for April/May 1968
U		Re Bureau radio gram, 5/22/68.
	Drivers I who advis total app April app or possib	On May 22, 1968, SA DAN O. STEPHENS, Montgomery, Mrs. GAYNOR TURNER, head of the IBM Section, icense Division, Alabama Department of Public Safety, ed that new drivers license applications for Alabama proximately 10,000 each month. She said that all the plications will be placed on IBM cards by June 1, 1968, by a little earlier, as the office is currently three or four weeks behind.
		It is noted that referenced radiogram instructed drivers license applications be checked for April 968 concerning all male Caucasians over 30 years of nder 55.
		Through the cooperation of Captain T. L. PAYNE, icense Division, Alabama Department of Public Safety, y, Alabama, records of new drivers licenses issued
	3 - CBurea 2 - Birmi 2 - Memph 2 - Mobil JTB:mb (9)	ngham (Encl. 289) (44-1740) MEC 38 44-3886/, 42 is (44-1987)

品語·公司 不可知的会認斯((##))

to the

Dute: 6/4/68

AIRMAIL (Potenty)

AIRTEL,

TO:

DIRECTOR, FEI (44-38861)

PROM:

SAC, MOBILE (187-2627) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR

(00: ME)

Applications for April/May 1958 Re: Drivers License Check of

Re Bureau radio gram, 5/22/68.

running three or four weeks behind. who advised that new drivers license applications for Alabama total approximately 10,000 each month. She said that all the April applications will be placed on IBM cards by June 1, 1968, or possibly a little earlier, as the office is surrently Drivers License Division, Alabama Department of Public Safety, On May 22, 1968, SA DAN O. STEPHENS, Montgomery, contacted Mrs. GAYNOR TURNER, head of the IEM, Section,

age and under 55. and May 1906 concerning all male Gaucasians over 30 years of that all drivers license applications be checked for April It is noted that referenced radiogram instructed

Montgemery, Alabama, records of new drivers licenson Maried Drivers License Division, Alabana Department of Fubliq galety, Through the cooperation of Captain T. L. FAYNE,

3 - Guffreathishop

2 - Birmingham (Encl., 289) (44-1746) \*\* 36

2 - Memphis (44-1967)

S - Mobile

(a)ine:up



MO 157-2627

since 4/1/68 were reviewed on 5/27-28/68 by SA B. TIM MC COY, and copies of the IBM cards for all applicable new license holders were obtained. Each card reflects a physical description and name and address of the licensee. The applications for license which are available, if necessary, contain additional data such as employment and signature of the licensee.

On the dates in question, it was estimated that the license applications available for review cover the period April 1, 1968, through May 16, 1968. It was stated that the applications for the remaining portion of May would be available later in June 1968.

A total of 205 cards within the Mobile Division territory was furnished concerning new licensees fitting the guideline. A total of 289 cards for licensees residing in the Birmingham Division territory was furnished, and these cards are enclosed herewith for Birmingham.

Mobile is proceeding to check out the 205 individuals in line with instructions in referenced radiogram. It is suggested that Birmingham likewise check out the ones in the Birmingham territory.

Further contact is being maintained with Mrs. TURNER of the Drivers License Division, Department of Public Safety, Montgomery, Alabama, and when the cards are available for the new licensees for the latter part of May 1968, these cards will be obtained and those residing in Birmingham territory will be furnished Birmingham.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

JUN 7 10 58 111 '66

REDUCTION MEDICALS

since 4/1/68 were reviewed on 5/27-28/68 by SA B. TIM MC COY, and copies of the IBM cards for all applicable new license holders were obtained. Each card reflects a physical description and name and address of the licensee. The applications for license which are available, if necessary, contain additional data such as employment and signature of the licensee.

On the dates in question, it was estimated that the license applications available for review cover the period April 1, 1968, through May 16, 1968. It was stated that the applications for the remaining portion of May would be available later in June 1968.

A total of 205 cards within the Mobile Division territory was furnished concerning new licensees fitting the guideline. A total of 289 cards for licensees residing in the Birmingham Division territory was furnished, and these cards are enclosed herewith for Birmingham.

Mobile is proceeding to check out the 205 individuals in line with instructions in referenced radiogram. It is suggested that Birmingham likewise check out the ones in the Birmingham territory.

Further contact is being maintained with Mrs. TURNER of the Drivers License Division, Department of Public Safety, Montgomery, Alabama, and when the cards are available for the new licensees for the latter part of May 1968, these cards will be obtained and those residing in Birmingham territory will be furnished Birmingham.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

89. 11 85 DI 2 NOP

REC'B - CIV RICHIS

lev. 5-22-64)		å Mr. Tolson. È Pire leafeach
. 4		Mr. Michr.
P		jā Mr. Lu - o Jā Mr. Cara s
V	E.D.I.	Air. Coucha
	FBI	i Mr. Genead I Lie. J ii
h	Date: <b>6/4/</b>	
		Mr. Resen_     Mr. Resen_
t <sup>‡</sup> the following	(Type in plaintext or code)	i lar. Tavel
AIRTEL	AIRMAIL	Tele, Room
	(Priority)	allow Maline
		Miss Candy
		And the state of t
TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)	
FROM:	SAC, SEATTLE (44-371) (P)	
AD P	0	
SUBJECT:	MURKIN	
20202024		
Washingt transien	Re Butte telephone call to Louis and Salt Lake City, 5/31/68.  Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information.	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning
Washingto transien HARRY CO MALLETT.	and Salt Lake City, 5/31/68.  Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any informations or his two companions, FABER (	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up.	and Salt Lake City, 5/31/68.  Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any informa NNER or his two companions, FABER (Stops were placed with each of the same of the same same same same same same same sam	le and Spokane, shelters for tion concerning OLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up.	and Salt Lake City, 5/31/68.  Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information NNER or his two companions, FABER of Stops were placed with each of the would be notified if any of these as of 6/4/68, no word received from the second secon	le and Spokane, shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up.	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any informal NNER or his two companions, FABER of Stops were placed with each of the would be notified if any of these would be notified if any of these As of 6/4/68, no word received fine either Seattle or Spokane regards ARMED AND DANGEROUS.	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up. places in	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information. The stops were placed with each of the would be notified if any of these as of 6/4/68, no word received for either Seattle or Spokane regards ARMED AND DANGEROUS.	le and Spokane, shelters for tion concerning OLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up. places in places in 2 - Mempl 1 - Butte	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any informal NNER or his two companions, FABER of Stops were placed with each of the would be notified if any of these As of 6/4/68, no word received fine either Seattle or Spokane regard:  ARMED AND DANGEROUS.  ARMED AND DANGEROUS.  REC. 38  Au his (44-1987)  2 (173-2) (Info)	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up. places in 2 - Memple 1 - Butte 1 - Detro	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information of the seatt of the seatt of the seatt of the seatt of the seattle of the seattle or Spokane regards and the seattle or Spokane regards and the seattle or Spokane regards and the seattle or Spokane regards of the seattle or Spokane regard	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY COMMALLETT. the FBI up. places in 2 - Memple 1 - Butte 1 - Detroil	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information of the seatt of two companions, FABER of Stops were placed with each of two would be notified if any of these as of 6/4/68, no word received from either Seattle or Spokane regard:  ARMED AND DANGEROUS.	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up. places in 2 - Memple 1 - Butte 1 - Detro 1 - Denve 1 - Louis	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information of the seatt of the seatt of the seatt of the seatt of the seattle of the seattle or Spokane regards and the seattle or Spokane regards and seattle or Spokane regards and seattle or Spokane regards of the	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingte transien HARRY COMMALLETT. the FBI up.  3 Bures in Places in Butte 1 - Butte 1 - Betro 1 - Butte 1 - Betro 1 - Benver 1 - Louis 1 - Pitts 2 - Seate	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any informal NNER or his two companions, FABER Stops were placed with each of the would be notified if any of these As of 6/4/68, no word received fine either Seattle or Spokane regards ARMED AND DANGEROUS.  ARMED AND DANGEROUS.  P.C. 38  Au his (44-1987)  (173-2) (Info)  (173-2) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingter transien HARRY COMMALLETT. the FBI up.  3 Bures in 1 Bures in 1 Butter 1	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any informal NNER or his two companions, FABER Stops were placed with each of the would be notified if any of these As of 6/4/68, no word received fine either Seattle or Spokane regards ARMED AND DANGEROUS.  ARMED AND DANGEROUS.  P.C. 38  Au his (44-1987)  (173-2) (Info)  (173-2) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)  (157-203) (Info)	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up.  places in  3 Bures 2 - Mempl 1 - Butte 1 - Detre 1 - Denve 1 - Louis 1 - Pitts 2 - Seatt WC/bjb (12)	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information. The state of	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up.  places in  3 Bures 2 - Mempl 1 - Butte 1 - Detre 1 - Denve 1 - Louis 1 - Pitts 2 - Seatt WC/bjb (12)	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information. The state of	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingter transien HARRY COMMALLETT. the FBI up.  3 Bures in 1 Bures in 1 Butter 1	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information. The state of	le and Spokane, shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up.  places in  3 Bures 2 - Mempl 1 - Butte 1 - Detre 1 - Denve 1 - Louis 1 - Pitts 2 - Seatt WC/bjb (12)	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information. The state of	le and Spokane, r shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed  com any of these ing this matter.
Washingt transien HARRY CO MALLETT. the FBI up.  places in  3 Bures 2 - Mempl 1 - Butte 1 - Detre 1 - Denve 1 - Louis 1 - Pitts 2 - Seatt WC/bjb (12)	Investigation conducted in Seatt on, at the Salvation Army and other ts, failed to disclose any information. The state of	le and Spokane, shelters for tion concerning DLSEN and WILLIAM nese places so three men showed com any of these ing this matter.

FD-36 (Bevs, 5-22-64)

b Bi

Dote:

6/4/68

Transacit the following ta

AIRTEL

AIRMAIL

TO:

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM:

SAC, SEATTLE (44-371) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

#### LOOK-ALIKE HARRY CONNER KE:

, C 38

Seattle, and Salt Lake City, 5/31/68. Re Butte telephone call to Louisville, Minneapolis,

up. the FBI would be notified if any of these three men showed MALLETT. Stops were placed with each of these places so HARRY CONNER or his two companions, FABER OLSEN and WILLIAM transients, failed to disclose any information concerning Washington, at the Salvation Army and other shelters for Investigation conducted in Seattle and Spokane,

places in either Seattle or Spokane regarding this matter. As of 6/4/68, no word received from any of these

# ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

3 - Bureau

2 - Memphis (44-1987)

1 - Butte (173-2) (Info)

(12)2 - Seattle W. Pd.

HEGSIVED STREATIVE FBI FBI

8981 2 MM 63

Spirolation Charge

FBI WASH DC 49B

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION SECTION

TELETYPE

FBI JACKSVLE

10:10 PM EDT URGENT 6/5/68 JLC

TO DIRECTOR, KANSAS CITY, MEMPHIS, SAN FRANCISCO,
LOUISVILLE AND SPRINGFIELD

LOUISVILLE AND SPRINGFIELD

FROM JACKSONVILLE (44-769) 3P

fory

Mr. DeLoach
Mr. Mohr
Mr. Bishop
Mr. Casper
Mr. Callahan
Mr. Conrad
Mr. Felt
Mr. Gale
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Sullivan
Mr. Tavel
Mr. Trotter
Tele. Room
Miss Holmes
Miss Gandy

Mr. Tolson

MURKIN

RE KANSAS CITY TELETYPE JUNE FOUR LAST AND SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE JUNE FIVE INSTANT. RE: PAUL OSBORN BRIDGEMAN.

MRS. ROY BABBS, ORMOND BEACH, FLA., INTERVIEWED TODAY AND
STATES BROTHER, JIM DAVIS, VISITED HER ABOUT TWO WEEKS AGO AND
LEFT TO RETURN TO EMPLOYMENT IN FAIRFIELD, CALIFORNIA. JIM
UNEMPLOYED AFTER RECEIVING ON THE JOB INJURY SEVERAL MONTHS AGO
WHILE EMPLOYED (FNU) AND HESS CO., FAIRFIELD, CALIF. JIM DAVIS
REPORTEDLY RESIDING CALIFORNIA FOR PAST TWO OR THREE YEARS AND MRS.
BABBS, WHO APPEARED FORTHRIGHT, OFFERED OPINION JIM DAVIS HAS HAD
NO CONTACT WITH PAUL BRIDGEMAN FOR SEVERAL YEARS. MRS. BABBS
STATED SHE HAS NOT SEEN NOR HEARD OF PAUL BRIDGEMAN SINCE ABOUT
NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR WHEN HEARD HE WAS BRIEFLY IN DAYTONA BEACH, FLA.
AREA. JERRY DAVIS, MRS. BABBS BROTHER, SOUTH DAYTONA, FLA., STATED
SAME AS MRS. BABBS. DALE DAVIS, ANOTHER BROTHER OF MRS. BABBS, NOW

END PAGE ONE

ec-In

67 JUN 17 1968

10:10 PM THT URSENT EASYST

DIRECTOR, MARCAS OTIN, MEMBATA

CONTENTIFE ONL SOUTHERNOIT

FROM THEKEOMNITTE (AA-760) 39

MIEKIN

- BE KANGAS CITY TELETYPE JUNE FOUR LAST AND SPEINGFIFLD

MES. ROY BARRS, DEMOND FRACH, FLA., INTERVIENDO TODAY AND TELETYPE JUNE FIVE INSTANT. AR: PAUL CSBAR BEINGERAN,

SANT AS 198. BARTS. CALE DAWED ANOTHER SECTION OF MES. PARCE AREA. JERRY DAVIS, MRT. BAR WEB. BROTHER, SCUTH TATTORAL FLA. CT. MINETERN STATATORE WHEN HEARD HE WAT SPLEELY IN DAVIOUS BEACH. FIR. STATED SHE HAS NOT SEEN WOR BLAKE AF PARTERENT STACE ABOUT Ed Confact with Paul Bridgeman For SEVERAL "FARS. BARS. PARSE PARES, MHO APPEARED FORTHRIGHT, OFFERED OPINION LIN DAVIS HAS HAD REPORTEDLY RESIDING CALIFORNIA FOR PAST TWO OR THIFF NEARS AND MRS WHILE EMPLOYED (FAU) AND HESS CO., FAIRFIELD, CALIF. JIN DAVIS UNEMPLOYED AFTER RECEIVING OM THE JOB IMJURY SEVERAL MONTHS AGO LEFT TO BETURN TO EMPLOYMENT IN FAIRFIELD, CALIFORNIA, JIN .. STATES BROTHER, JIM DAVIS, VISITED HER RECUT TWO REEKS AGO AND

REC 5

END EVER ORE

PAGE TWO

VISITING HER FROM MADISONVILLE, KY., MAILING ADDRESS BOX NINE TWO, HANSON, KY., INTERVIEWED AND STATES NO KNOWLEDGE WHATSOEVER OF PAUL BRIDGEMAN'S WHEREABOUTS IN EXCESS OF FIVE YEARS. MRS. BABBS FURNISHED JIM DAVIS LEFT ABOUT TWO WEEKS AGO TO RETURN TO CALIF. WHERE WHEREABOUTS WOULD BE KNOWN TO BROTHER, JACK N. DAVIS, ONE ZERO THREE SEVEN HAWK LANE, FAIRFIELD, CALIF.

FOR INFO SAN FRANCISCO, WHICH DID NOT RECEIVE REFERENCED COMMUNICATIONS, INTENSIFIED EFFORTS BEING MADE TO LOCATE PAUL BRIDGEMAN FOR INTERVIEW CONCERNING HIS RECENT RELATIONSHIP WITH JAMES EARL RAY. FOR FURTHER INFO SAN FRANCISCO, BRIDGEMAN IS COUSIN OF JIM DAVIS AND ALSO OF JACK N. DAVIS. ABOVE.

SAN FRANCISCO CONTACT JACK DAVIS, DETERMINE PRESENT LOCATION

JIM DAVIS AND THEREAFTER THOROUGHLY INTERVIEW JIM DAVIS RE

KNOWLEDGE OF WHEREABOUTS PAUL BRIDGEMAN. IF BRIDGEMAN'S LOCATION

BY SAN FRANCISCO IMMINENT, CALL KANSAS CITY FOR FULL BACKGROUND

BRIDGEMAN'S ALLEGED INVOLVEMENT WITH JAMES EARL RAY.

CRIMINAL RECORD AT DAYTONA BEACH LOCATED FOR PAUL BRIDGEMAN WITH DESCRIPTION SET FORTH RE KANSAS CITY TEL WITH ADDITIONAL TATTOO LEFT FOREARM EITHER NEAR OR ON WRIST "PAUL" AND A WOLFHEAD. END PAGE TWO

PAGE THREE

RECORD CHECKS HAVE DETECTED NO DAYTONA BEACH EMPLOYMENT AND CHECKS OF PREVIOUS RESIDENCES OF BRIDGEMAN AND FORMER WIFE, CAROL, NINETEEN SIXTYTWO - SIXTYTHREE, HAVE BEEN UNPRODUCTIVE CONCERNING LEADS LEADING TO CURRENT WHEREABOUTS. BRIDGEMAN HAS FBI NO. THREE FIVE TWO FIVE TWO ZERO C.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUING DAYTONA BEACH, FLA. APPROPRIATES

STOPS WITH NO SENSITIVE OR REVEALING INFORMATION PLACED WITH

APPROPRIATE POLICE SOURCES.

END

WPK

FBI WASH DC

N.S. DEPY OF JULYION

M I HOPE IN

11 05 PM '68

F. B. I. U. S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE

Loi MVak DC

EID

**ELK** 

HVUE INELE

STOPS WITH NO SENSITIVE OR REVEALING INFORMATION PLACED WITH

CAROL, MINEITER SIXTYING - SIXIYIRREE, HAVE BELM UNPRODUCTIVE

CHECKS OF PREVIOUS RESIDENCES OF BRIDGEMAN AND FORMER WIFE,

RECORD CHECKS HAVE DETECTED MO DAYTRIA SEACH EMPLOYMENT AND

PARTICAL CONTINUING DAYTONA BEACH,

CONCERNING LEADS LEADING IN CURRENT WHEREABOUTS.

FRI MO. THREE FIVE IWO FIVE IWO ZERO C.

APPROPRIATE POLICE SOURCES

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

		FBI	   
		Date: 6/5/68	
Transm	it the following	(Type in plaintext or code)	<u> </u>
Via	AIRTEL	AIR MAIL	 
		(Priority)	<u> </u>
	TO:	DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)	,
	FROM:	SAC, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673)	
	SUBJECT:	MURKIN	
		•	·
0	S	Re Los Angeles airtel 5/23/68; and Buairtel	6/4/68.
	Supervis Orleans,	Prior to receipt of reBuairtel, the New Orle on 5/31/68 contacted Mr. NAURBON PERRY, Group for, Intelligence, Internal Revenue Service, Ne, exploring the feasibility of obtaining inform R-1 Forms.	w
	all over cooperat most par regardin of Curre	PERRY stated that his office receives these the Federal Reserve Bank and they come from bar the Gulf Coast, including Mobile, Alabama. He sion with regard to completing a TCR-1 Form is ret voluntary on the part of the banks. The regard the TCR-1's completion are handled by the Coancy and he pointed out that most banks do not egulations to the letter.	nks e stated for the ulations mptroller
	that he	PERRY stated he was specifically prohibited from disclosing information from the TCR-1 For would not be able to disclose this information eific permission of the Commissioner of IRS.	m, and without
	l - Los l - Memp	inta (44-2386) (1470) 47-31 hingham (44-1740) (INFO) Angeles (44-1574) (INFO)	426/
	TLC:sam		
Δ.	oproved:	Sent M Per	
	9 JUN 14	Sent M PerM	
•	~		

14444

SAN CONTRACTOR SAN CONTRACTOR OF

BARAN SALAWA NEW BARANA (BIBANTA 149)

SHOPP COLF COMMEN

- valueta

 $\sim 4.3.37 - 17$ 

STREET

Profit in Appleton and State of SNASA Annual Control (SNASA AND CONTRO

Parinte in the coins of references the execution of the control of

They be seen in the colfine and the colfine and the acceptance of the colfine and the colfine

TETAN SERVER OF SERVER SERVER THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF SERVER PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

REC'D - CIV RIGHTS
FBI

JUN 7 4 10 PH 68

JUN 7 4 06 PM 68

US DEPT OF JUSTICE

OFI O INDIT

NO 157-10673 /sam

Later that date, Mr. PERRY advised that he had been in telephonic contact with his national office in Washington, D. C., relative to the disclosure problem surrounding the furnishing of information from the TCR-1 Forms to the FBI. He stated he expected a decision would be reached by 6/3/68.

In view of this, leads to contact all banks in the New Orleans area were held in abeyance pending further word from Mr. PERRY.

On 6/3/68, Mr. PERRY was recontacted and advised that he had heard nothing yet giving him authorization to disclose the desired information.

As of 6/4/68, no word had been received from PERRY therefore, leads concerning contact with individual banks previously assigned will be covered in accordance with instructions in Buairtel dated 5/21/68.

Above for information of the Bureau.

Armed and Dangerous

1-Mr. Rosen
(Mr. Long
2260)
1-Mr. Conrad
1-Mr. Griffith
6/5/68
1-Mr. Mortimer
1-Lab File
1-Foreign
Liaison

CODE

TELETYPE

SENT BY CODED TELETYPE

TO SACS, MEMPHIS (44-1987) BUFFALO (44-374) LEGAT, OTTAWA

FROM DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

WURKIN CR

PHOTOCOPY OF HAND PRINTED NOTE ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND PALM PRINT. CONSIDERING THE RAMON GEORGE SNEYD SIGNATURES ON THE THREE ITEMS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED BY LEGAT, OTTAWA IN CONJUNCTION WITH PASSPORT APPLICATION OF SNEYD ALONG WITH THE HAND PRINTING/ON THE NOTE REFERRED TO ABOVE AS A UNIT, IT WAS CONCLUDED THAT THIS QUESTIONED MATERIAL WAS PREPARED BY SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY. RESULTS OF THE FINGERPRINT EXAMINATION WILL BE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. LABORATORY REPORT FOLLOWS.

WILL BE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. FEDERAL DIS EX-115 U.S. DEP. COMMUL MM: AW aw (8) MM F 7 30 111 Tolson DeLoach \_ Mohr -Bishop Casper Callahan . Conrad Felt\_ Rosen Sullivan -Tavel Trotter

1-Foreign 1-Lab File 1-Mr. Mortimer 1-Mr. Griffith 1-Mr. Conrad 2260) 1-Mr. Rosen (Mr. Long

Liaison

SENT BY CODED TELETYBE

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

JHM: AW (8) LABORATORY DIVISION

1 52 PM '68

RECEIVED - CONRAD

#### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re:

MURKIN

CR

00: Memphis (44-1987)

Lab. # D-680605033 JK

Examination requested by: SAC, Buffalo (44-374)

Airtel 6/4/68

Examination requested:

Document, Fingerprint

Date received: 6/4/68

Examination by: Mortimer

Result of Examination:

Coursed the "RAMON GEORGE SNEYD" rigs on Qc 364, 4.365, De 366 10, 367 along & the HVan

Oc367 as a unit, it wer can durant thise g. it ems proved by TAMES EARL ROY, K. On K171, K2115 K257.

Sep. Myd. FPE

Confine & supe Britis 6/5/68.

# Specimens submitted for examination

Qc367 Photocopy of hand printed note dated 4/20/68 beginning "I half to go...." signed "Ramon George XxxxxxX Sneyd"

ALSO SUBMITTED: Photograph of partial palm print and passport photograph

7- Legal 014.

1- Lies Sout.

T. Mer. Moran (Long 2260)

1 PAMON GEORGE SNEYD 4-20-68 BEAR SITE I HALF TOGO TO CARREAL FOR SEVERAL DAYON BUSINESS WILL PICK UP PASSPORT ON RETURY THANKS. Bornon Gorge Snuga 962 DONDAS Roman Skorge Snegd - Roman Bouje Ingd Roman George Sneyd -JAMES EARL RAY I-4-R-THE-K-R-M- A-G-CITY-N.E-R.A-E W-U-2-PROOFO-PK-K-WILL-F-C-D James Schobert - Hickory - Sunther Ray-orl - overage - ord

#### FEDERAL BURDAU OF INVESTIGATION UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

LAB FILE

### Laboratory Work Sheet

Re:

MURKIN

CR

00: Memphis (44-1987)

File # 44-38861 -

Lab. # D-680605033 JK

Examination requested by: SAC, Buffalo (44-374)

Airtel 6/4/68

Examination requested:

Document, Fingerprint

Date received: 6/14/68

Result of Examination:

Examination by:

ansid. the "Ramon Grokhe Sneyo" rigs on Qc364, 4,365, Dc366 10,367 along & the H Man Oc367 as a unit, it wer can du and these g. it can propose by JAMES EARL ROY, K. ON KIT! KZIT!

Sept. Myd. FPE

Confiner & sugar Bull 6/5/68.

# Specimens submitted for examination

Qc367 Photocopy of hand printed note dated 4/20/68 beginning "I half to go...." signed "Ramon George XxxxxxX Sneyd"

ALSO SUBMITTED: Photograph of partial palm print and passport photograph

cc 2-Bu(44-374)

2- Legal Off.

1- Lies Sour

T. Mer. Morai (Long 2260)

157 RAMON GEORGE SNEYD 4-20-68 MEAR SINE I HALF TOGO TO CARREAL FOR SEVERAL DAYON BUSINESS WILL PICK UP PASSPORT ON RETURY THANKS Bomby Gorge Sneyd 962 DONDAS Roman Storge Sneyd - Roman Bouge Ingl Roman George Sneyd -JANES EARL RAY I-4-R-THE-L-R-M-A-G-CITY-N.E-R.A-E W-U-2-PROVED-PL-K.-WILL-F-C-D James Schubert - Hickory - Gunther Ray-ore-overage-ord

Laboratory Transmittal Form 7-72

To:

- Mr. Rosen (Mr. Long 2260) - Mr. Conrad

- Mr. Mortimer

- Lab File 1 - Foreign Liaison

## FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

June 6, 1968

Re: CR 00: Memphis

Examination requested by:

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No.

44-38861 D-680605033 JK

D-680604100 JK

Lab. No.

E Belie

Date:

Washington Field Office,

Buffalo

Reference:

Airtel 6/4/68

Examination requested:

Document - Fingerprint

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results of the fingerprint examination.

Specimens Qc364 through Qc366 were personally delivered to the Laboratory on 6/4/68 by SA Robert W. Dawson, Washington Field Office. REC- 3R

This report confirms and supplements Bureau teletype Memphis, Buffalo and Legat, Ottawa dated 6/5/68.

1968 COMM 9 N

Tolson

Mohr. Bishop Casper.

Contad Gale Rosen . Sullivan \_

Tavel . Trotter Tele. Room

Del.oach -

LABORATION'S DIVISION

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

2 - Buffale (44-374) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
2 - Washington Field Office (44-763) Enclosures (2
(2 Lab report)

(2 Lab report)

(2 Lab report)
Legat, Ottawa Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

JNM: AW OW (15)

MAL AGG TELETYPE UNIT L ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

(Mr. Long 2260) 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Conrad

1 - Mr. Mortimer

1 - Lab File

1 - Foreign Liaison

WASHINGION D. C. ROESS PEDERAL BUREAU OF IMMESTICATION

Ful, Membhis (44-1987)

June 5, 1968

WINNER

Het (NE)

in the earliest of the contract of the en-

marine and reduced to a

00: henghis

Buffalo Washington Field Office,

D-DEOCOSTOO RK D-020000003 1X

Airtel 6/4/68

Document - Fingerpriat

Remarks:

- OMUL

1000

results of the fingerprint examination. You will be advised separately regarding the

Celivered to the Laboratory on 674/ 2 ky CA Robert F. Fawron, Machington Michi Cilice. Specimens 40364 through 40366 were personally

This report confirms and supplements Bund to kemphis, Euffalo and Legat, Ottawa dated 6/5/60. This report confirms and supplements Bureau teletype

300 100 1 Tag

JHM: AW (Q'S) SECENTARIO Enclosures (2) (2) Lab report) Set Blinslighte (2) Lab report) Set Blinslighte (2) (2) Lab report) Set Blinslightes (2) (2 Lab report) (2 Lab report) (2 Lab report) (2 Lab report) (3 Lab report) (4 Machine (4) Lab report) (5 Lab report) (6 Lab report) (7) (7) (8 Lab report) (7) (8 Lab report)

TO JUN 14 1968 TELETIPE OFF A DISCOURSE FALE

### REPORT of the



### FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To:

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

June 6, 1968 44-38861 4263 FBI File No.

Re:

MURKIN CR

Lab. No.

D-680605033 JK D-680604100 JK

Specimens received

6/4/68, from FBI, Washington Field Office

- Qc364 Three photocopies of Statutory Declaration In Lieu Of Guarantor form bearing the signature "Ramon George Sneyd"
- Three photocopies of Form A Application for Qc365 Canadian Passport bearing the signature "Ramon George Sneyd"
- Two photographs, one of which bears the signature Qc366 "Ramon George Sneyd"

Specimen received 6/4/68, from FBI, Buffalo

Photocopy of hand printed note dated 4/20/68 beginning "I half to go..." signed "Ramon George Sneyd"

ALSO SUBMITTED: Photograph of partial palm print and passport photograph

Result of examination:

It was determined that the questioned hand printing appearing on Qc364 and Qc365 was not prepared by James Earl Ray.

Considering the "Ramon George Sneyd" signatures on Qc364, Qc365, Qc366 and Qc367 along with the hand printing on Qc367 as a unit, it was concluded that the questioned material comprising these items was prepared by JAMES EARL RAY. whose known handwriting and hand printing appears on specimens - K171, K211 and K257.

> Page 1 (continued on next page)

> > JHM: AW and (15)

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT

Tolson . DeLoach \_\_\_ Mohr Bishop \_ Callahan \_ Contad \_ Gale \_ Rosen Sullivan \_ Trotter \_ Tele, Room \_ Holmes \_\_\_\_

Gandy \_\_\_\_

A comparison of the photographs of James Earl Ray with the photographs of Ramon George Sneyd (Qc366) discloses similarities in many significant general features including contours and shapes of ears, chin, nose and lips, the face lines, and the hairlines. Based on these similarities it has been concluded that in all probability these photographs depict the same individual. However, in the absence of specific characteristics such as identifying scars, marks, etc., a definite determination could not be made as the result of this comparison.

Specimens Qc364 through Qc367 have been retained.

Page 2 D-680604100 JK

6/6/68

CODE

**CABLEGRAM** 

URGENT

TO ALL LEGATS

1 - Mr. Long

1 - Mr. McGowan

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (44-38861)

OMURKIN.

FOR YOUR INFORMATION INVESTIGATION HAS DISCLOSED THAT SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY RESIDED IN CANADA UNDER THE NAMES OF PAUL BRIDGMAN AND RAMON GEORGE SNEYD FROM APRIL EIGHT SIXTY-EIGHT UNTIL MAY SIX SIXTY-EIGHT. HE DEPARTED CANADA FOR LONDON, ENGLAND, BY BOAC FLIGHT ON MAY SIX. SUBJECT WAS TRAVELING ON CANADIAN PASSPORT ISSUED IN NAME OF SNEYD AND HE IS BELIEVED TO BE WEARING GLASSES.

RAMON GEORGE SNEYD WHO IS OFFICER OF POLICE DEPARTMENT IN TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA. HIS BIRTH DATA WAS USED BY SUBJECT IN OBTAINING PASSPORT. THE TRUE SNEYD HAS NOT MADE ANY APPLICATION FOR PASSPORT AND IS NOT KNOWN TO HAVE ANY REC. 38

Lob

Trotter \_\_\_\_\_ Tele. Room Holmes \_\_\_\_ Gandy \_\_\_\_

CLM:vea (5)

NOTE PAGE TWO

:/k/xa

OF OF THE

医环状腺素 医乳糖聚物的

SKOM CRECKER (M-1891)

THE ROLL BEARENCES OF THE PERIOD IN A VEHICLE OF CARE

BY STRUCK INCOMESTIVATION LYPE ONL REPORT OF EXPLESS. PAR IN MONE, PROPAND, IN BANG TAKER OF MAY SIN. ABLEY-LEONE ORGEN WATCH OF CRANKET. THE PROPERTY OF CARE 心器 主义此工 势拉胜 自己收益 安抚的 医蒙古特别 有种心理结果 医拉亚亚斯 明显的 经工作中间的 医凝固的 AND HEALT TALKER SAME PAY MERRER OF A VALABLE FREED P

ANNAL TOO BE BE BELLEAST AS AN ANDERED TO CITY OF

AND AND CO. TOTAL SECTION OF SECULAR

to hear he necess dated .5.2

1. W.198 (1)

H 23 M. 68

CABLEGRAM TO ALL LEGATS

RE: MURKIN

WITH ASSASSINATION OF KING. YOU MAY ADVISE AUTHORITIES

THAT INDIVIDUAL TRAVELING UNDER CANADIAN PASSPORT USING

NAME OF SNEYD IS WANTED FOR UNLAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID

CONFINEMENT FOR CHARGE OF ROBBERY, FIRST, WELLER,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

NOTE:

Investigation disclosed that subject was in Canada from 4/8/68 to 5/6/68 when he departed by plane for London, England. FBI Laboratory has identified handprinting of Sneyd as being prepared by Ray. On 5/6/68 subject departed from Canada using passport under name of Ramon George Sneyd. As this will be utilized by subject in his travels, Legats throughout world are being alerted.

TOERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

J. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATION SECTION

111N 6 1968

FBI WASH DC

TELETYPE

FBI SPRNGFLD

22 6PM URGENT 6/6/68 MAL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI; COLUMBIA, JACKSONVILLE (44-769)

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

(FOUR PAGES)

methodown

MURKIN

RE PAUL OSBORNE BRIDGMEN

RE KANSAS CITY TELETYPE SUMMARY, JUNE FOUR LAST, FPRINGFIELD TELETYPE, JUNE FOUR LAST.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF COLUMBIA RAMON GEORGE SNEYD
WHOSE PASSPORT PHOTO MAY BE THAT OF SUBJECT RAY, OBTAINED
A BRITISH COMMONWEALTH PASSPORT ON APRIL TWENTYFOUR, LAST.
IN APPLYING FOR PASSPORT HE FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION: WM. DOB

TORONTO, W WEIGHT ONE

HUNDRED SIXTYEIGHT, BLACK HAIR, BROWN EYES, RESIDENCE NINE SIXTYEIGHT DUNDAS, TORONTO, CANADA, WHICH IS A CHEAP CHINESE ROOMING HOUSE WHERE SNEYD HAD RESIDED SINCE APRIL NINETEEN.

FICATION ON SNEYD AS RAY FROM PHOTO. FRIEND NAMED IN PASS12 JUN 7 1968

PORT APPLICATION, PAUL BRIDGMAN, ONE ZERO TWO OR ONE ZERO

EIGHT OSSINGTON STREET, TORONTO, SANADA. PASSPORT APPLICA-

END PAGE ONE

BECON TEL BUILD

Lin .

Mr. Tolson\_\_\_ Mr. DeLoach

Mr. Mohr.

Mr. Bishop.

Mr. Casper

Mr. Trotter

Tele. Room\_\_\_ Miss Holmes

Miss Gandy

Mr.

5/1

67 JUN 171968

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

LE 1 MYEH DO

# COMMUNICATION SECTION

30M6 1968

### TELETYFE

LEI aba Weerd

TW BELLE EVEVER WIL

TO DIRECTOR, FBI: COLUMBIA, MACKSONVILLE (44-769

FROM PPRINGFIELD (44-561) (FOUR PAGES)

James V Y 18

RE PAUL OSPORNE BRIDGMENA PE KANSAS CITY TELETYPE SUMMARY, JUNE FOUR LAST, FPRINGFIELD TELETYPE, JUNE FOUR LAST.

WHOSE PASSPORT PHOTO MAY BE THAT OF SUBJECT RAY, OBTAINED A BRITISH COMMONWEALTH PASSPORT ON APRIL TWENTYFOUR, LAST.

IN APPLYING FOR PASSPORT HE FURNISHED THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION: WM, DOB TORONTO, W WEIGHT ONE

HUNDRED SIXTVEIGHT, BLACK HAIR, BROWN EYES, RESIDENCE NINE SIXTYEIGHT DUNDAS, TORONTO, GANADA, WHICH IS A CHEAR CHINESE ROOMING HOUSE WHERE SWEYD HAD RESIDED SINCE APPLL NINETEEN, SIXTYEIGHT, BUT PROPRIETOR COULD NOT MAKE A POSITIVE INMINITY - 4 25 M.P. FICATION ON SWEYD AS HAY FROM PHOTO. FRIEND NAMED IN PASS-PORT PORT APPLICATION, PAUL BRIDGMAN, ONE ZERO TWO OR ONE ZERUECO CLARICHIS EIGHT OSSINGTON STREET, TORONTO, LANDDA, PASSPORT APPLICA-

FUN BURG DUE

-cc'D-ROSEN

### PAGE TWO

TION WAS OBTAINED THROUGH TRAVEL AGENCY NEAR SNEYD'S ROOMING HOUSE. TRAVEL AGENCY RECORDS INDICATED SNEYD PLANNED TO TRAVEL TO LONDON VIA BOAC AND WOULD RETURN ON MAY TWENTYONE, SIXTYEIGHT. INVESTIGATION IN CANADA HAS FAILED TO LOCATE BRIDGMAN.

PAUL BRIDGMAN, ABOVE, MAY BE IDENTICAL TO FORMER FELLOW
INMATE OF SUBJECT RAY, PAUL OSBORN BRIDGEMAN, AKA PAUL JAMES
BRIDGEMAN, MSP NO. ONE ZERO ONE THREE FOUR, BORN

WINCHESTER, INDIANA, WHO WAS RECEIVED AT

MSP FROM JACKSON COUNTY, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, ON APRIL
TWENTYTHREE, SIXTYFIVE, AND WAS DISCHARGED JANUARY SIXTEEN,
SIXTYEIGHT, AND WAS NOT ON PAROLE. BEFORE BEING TRANSFERRED
TO PRISON LIMITED SECURITY SECTION AT MOBERLY, MISSOURI, ON

MRS. HOWARD DANIELS, FORMER GUARDIAN OF BRIDGEMAN'S CHOLD, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, ADVISED AFTER LOOKING THROUGH SOME OF PAUL BRIDGEMAN'S PERSONAL AFFECTS, WHICH SHE HAS END PAGE TWO

MARCH SEVEN, SIXTYSIX, BRIDGEMAN WORKED IN THE MSP KITCHEN

BRIDGEMAN IS HOMOSEXUAL.

AND COULD HAVE HAD CONTACT WITH SUBJECT RAY. WARDEN SUSPECTS

PAGE THREE

HAD RSSESSION OF FOR SEVERAL YEARS, THAT SHE LOCATED THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AN UNCLE AND AUNT WHO BRIDGEMAN HAS ALWAYS BEEN VERY FOND OF AND FURNISHED THE NAMES ROBERT L. AND RULEY JENKINS, FORTY D, SAVANRAH, NORTH AUGUSTA, SOUTH CAROLINA, TWO NINE EIGHT FOUR ONE.

SHE FURTHER ADVISED THAT PAUL BRIDGEMAN PREVIOUSLY RESIDED AT RURAL ROUTE THREE, BOX FOUR HUNDRED, DELAND, FLORIDA. IN NINETEEN SIXTYTHREE.

COLUMBIA LOCATE AND INTERVIEW ROBERT L. AND RULEY JENKINS RE BRIDGEMAN.

JACKSONVILLE CONDUCT INVESTIGATION DELAND, FLORIDA,
RURAL ROUTE THREE, AND ATTEMPT TO IDENTIFY ANY PERSON WITH
KNOWLEDGE AS TO PRESENT WHEREABOUTS OF BRIDGEMAN.

INTENSIVE EFFORT BEING MADE TO LOCATE PAUL BRIDGEMAN
FOR INTERVIEW CONCERNING HIS RECENT KNOWLEDGE OF JAMES EARL
RAY.

BY BUTEL JUNE FOUR LAST, BUREAU ADVISED PASSPORT OFFICE,
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS, OTTAWA, HAS SPECIFICALLY
STATED THEY DO NOT WANT ANY MENTION MADE THAT PASSPORT OFFICE
WAS SOURCE OF INFORMATION CONCERNING RAMON GEORGE SNEYD.
END PAGE THREE

PAGE FOUR

IN INTERVIEWING MEMBERS OF FAMILY AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS NO STATEMENT WHATSOEVER WHOULD BE MADE INDICATING THAT BUREAU HAS OBTAINED INFORMATION FROM PASSPORT OFFICE IN CANADA NOR SHOULD IT BE INDICATED THAT BUREAU BELIEVES SUBJECT IS INDENTICAL WITH SNEYD AND HAS DEPARTED FROM U. S. INTERVIEWS SHOULD BE DESIGNED TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION FROM PERSONS BEING INTERVIEWED. THERE IS NO NECESSITY TO MENTION TO INDIVIDUALS THAT BUREAU HAS OBTAINED PHOTOGRAPH BELIEVED IN WHICH HE IS NOW WEARING GLASSES OR THAT HE HAS NOW BEEN USING ADDITIONAL ALIASES

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.

END

GFH

FBI WASH DC

p

MIK P 2 33 LU . P

PARE, FOUR

IN WHICH HE IS NOW WEARING GLASSES OR THAT HE HAS NOW BEEN INDIVIDUALS THAT BUREAU HAS OBTAINED PHOTOGRAPH BELIEVED BEING INTERVIEWED. THERE IS NO MECESSITY TO MENTION TO SHOULD BE DESIGNED TO OBTAIN FACTUAL INFORMATION FROM PERSONS INDENTICAL WITH SMEYD AND HAS DEPARTED FROM U. S. INTERVIEWS NOR SHOULD IT BE INDICATED THAT BUREAU BELIEVES SUBJECT IS HAS OBIAINED INFORMATION FROM PASSPORT OFFICE IN CANADA STATEMENT WHATSOEVER WHOULD BE MADE INDICATING THAT BUREAU IN INTERVIEWING MEMBERS OF FAMILY AND OTHER INDIVIDUALS NO

USING ADDITIONAL ALIASES

ARMED AND BANGEROUS.

END

CLH

#### DOMESTIC INTELLIGENCE ' ISLON - FBI

	June 7	, 1968
TO:		<del></del>
Director	Mr. J.	A. Sizoo
Mr. Tolson	Mr. D.	
Mr. DeLoach		
Mr. Mohr	Mr. W.	A. Branigan
Mr. Bishop		D. Brennan
— Mr. Callahan		J. Brennan
Mr. Casper	Mr. R.	-
— Mr. Conrad	Mr. G.	C. Moore
Mr. Felt	Mr. R.	W. Smith
Mr. Gale	Mr. W.	R. Wannall
Mr. Rosen		
Mr. Sullivan	Mr. J.	F. McGuire
Mr. Tavel	Mr. W.	L. Smith
Mr. Trotter		
Miss Holmes	Foreig	n Liaison
Miss Gandy	Room	1004 9th & D
Mr. Donahoe		
Mr. M.A. Jones	M	
Mrs. Liskey	See Me	•
Mrs. Schwab	Call M	
		oriate Action
Miss McDonald	Note &	
Miss Startup	Correc	
Mrs. Stone	Initial	
Miss Trotter		nical Section
		pe Room, 5646
		ty Management
	Mail R	
	Record	ls Branch
		_

After checking Bufiles with negative results, New York was called, and it was determined the attached was a result of lead in the "Murkin case." Pan Am has furnished this information to the New York Office. Therefore, no need to relay by urgent teletype. Besides, New York says that this information is no longer "urgent."